

Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager (209) 831-5651 ljohnston@sigov.org

RELEASE DATE:

May 4, 2023

YOUTH ACTION COMMITTEE COORDINATES SUMMER CAMPS FOR YOUTH IN GRADES K-8TH

May 4, 2023, Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA May 4, 2023 - The Mountain House Community Services District Youth Action Committee (YAC) hosts the annual YAC Summer Camp for kids in K-8th grades, Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays, each week June 12-July 21, in the Central Community Park. Camp themes include Science & Innovation, Health & Safety, Occupation, Arts & Crafts and Sports. Camps feature fun, hands-on activities and special speakers that not only educate kids but will keep them entertained throughout the summer.

Stay tuned for more details on these camps including registration steps by staying in-the-know. Follow us on the new MHCSD Facebook page, "MHCSD Recreation Services," https://www.facebook.com/mhcsdrecreationservices.

For more information about this camp and all future camps, classes and events, please visit https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/departments/parks-and-recreation or contact Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager, at ljohnston@sjgov.org.